The Company shall provide accommodation to the Managing Director subject to deduction of 10% 

of salary per month, and incur expenditure on gas, electricity and soft furnishings subject to a ceiling of 10% of 
the basic salary.  The Company shall reimburse expenses on watchman, sweeper and gardener to the extent 
of Rs.12,000/-  (Rupees twelve thousand only) per month.	

(ii)	 Medical Reimbursement:
		  Reimbursement of expenses incurred for self and family subject to a ceiling of Rs.96,000/- (Rupees ninety six 

thousand only) in a year.
	 (iii)	Leave Travel Concession:
		  Leave Travel Concession once in a year for self and family not exceeding Rs.60,000/- (Rupees sixty thousand 

only) per annum.
	 (iv)	Club Fees: 
		  The payment of fees to clubs subject to a maximum of two clubs provided that no admission fee and life 

membership fees will be paid.

(v)	 Personal Accident Insurance:
 		  Personal accident insurance of an amount, the annual premium shall  not exceed Rs.1,44,000/- (Rupees one 

lakh forty four thousand only) per annum.
	 (vi)	(1) Company’s contribution towards Provident Fund as per Rules of the Company.
		  (2) Company’s contribution towards Superannuation Fund as per the Rules of the Company.  However, 

contribution together with contribution to the Provident Fund shall not exceed 27% of the salary as laid down